ABsOlute
 flow co
ntrol
ABsOlute
 flow co
ntrol
INTERFLANGES BUTTER

• ISO 5208, CLASS A
• API 598, TABLE 5
TYPE DESIGNATION:
6  1  0  B  G     Valves for GAS
            Version of body: B = wafer, T = lug
            Material of disc – see table below
            Material of seat – see table below
            Series 600
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• EN 558, SERIES 20
• ISO 5752, SERIES 20
• API 609, TABLE 2
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
Lower stem fi xed
in body
Fixed connection
between stem and
disc
GENERAL INFORMATION
• Concentric design
• Shut-off and regulating device
• Split shaft
• Pressed connections - non - demountable version
• Long neck of the body according to Heating
  Systems Regulation standards
• Orange epoxy painting RAL 2002 - 80 µm*
• Vacuum max 0,2 bar absolute
*Based on customer‘s request, higher degree of
 coating can be provided.
CONNECTION BETWEEN
FLANGES:
• EN 1092-1
• DIN 2631
WORKING STANDARD:
• EN 593 + A1
600 B, T
Version B = Wafer type *Version T, DN 32 - 40, DN 200 - Body: Ductile iron 0.7040
(GGG40) epoxy coated
Version T = Lug type
DIMENSIONS DN 32-20
0 (1“¼ - 8“)
3
OPERATING TORQUES UPON WORKING PRESSURE (NM)*
DN 32/40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200
PMA   6 bar 6 8 15 20 38 55 70 100
PMA 10 bar 8 10 17 25 46 70 80 125
PMA 16 bar 10 12 20 30 55 85 100 150
Torques mentioned at the right are valid for valves with EPDM seat
and stainless disc only, and under the condition that the working me-
dium is water 20 °C. Torque performance for other valves and media
is available upon request.
DN
mm 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200
inch 1˝1/4 1˝1/2 2˝ 2˝1/2 3˝ 4˝ 5˝ 6˝ 8˝
Version
B
A 136 136 146 153,5 163 172,5 192,5 205 234
T
Valve
dimensions
B 54 54 64 72 89 100 118 128 166
C 33 33 43 46 46 52 56 56 60
D 78 78 96 113 128 150 184 212 268
E 110 110 116 131 173 192 235 258 3251
Endshaft
dimensions
F 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
G 14                        17
ISO TOP
Flange
I 50
J 4